The table below summarises the fair value of the Trust's financial assets and liabilities, monetary and non-
monetary, which are denominated in a currency other than the Australian dollar.

 30 June 2024

 US Dollar Euro GBP  INR KRW Other
 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 49 - - - - 595
Receivables 20 9 25 23 197 130
Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

33,855

586

3,084

17,608

18,868

53,017

 33,924 595 3,109 17,631 19,065 53,742

 30 June 2023
 US Dollar Euro GBP  INR KRW Other
 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 7 - - - - 208
Receivables 29 9 22 8 - 121
Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

34,104

1,906

6,451

7,706

6,938

23,042

 34,140 1,915 6,473 7,714 6,938 23,371

(d) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the effect on profit for the year and unitholders' funds from possible changes in price
risk that were reasonably possible based on the risk the Trust was exposed to at reporting date.

Impact on operating
profit/unitholders' funds

Price risk Foreign exchange
risk

-10% +10% -10% +10%
$‘000 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000

30 June 2024 (37,654) 37,654 (12,807) 12,807
30 June 2023 (30,445) 30,445 (8,055) 8,055

23

Warakirri Master Trust
Notes to the financial statements

  30 June 2024
(continued)

12   Financial risk management (continued)

(e) Fair value estimation

Investments included in the statement of financial position are carried at fair value.

Financial assets and liabilities held at fair value through profit or loss are measured initially at cost excluding any
transaction costs that are directly attributable to the acquisition or issue of the financial asset or financial liability.
Transaction costs on financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss are expensed